
FAMILY LAW MEDIATORS—15TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
 

 
 
Ms. Elizabeth Adams 
Pignatelli & Associates 
102 E Route 30 
Rock Falls, IL 61071 
815-626-0500 
uhrich@nilawyers.com 
 
Ms. Maria Berger 
418 W Blackhawk Drive, Suite 101 
Byron, IL 61010 
maria@bergerlawfirm.com  
 
Ms. Natalia Blaskovich 
Reynolds & Kenline, L.L.P 
110 East 9th Street,  PO Box 239 
Dubuque, IA 52004 
563-556-8000; fax-563-556-8009 
blaskovich@rkenline.com 
  
Ms. Jayne A. Braden 
Sycamore, IL 60178 
815-787-9000 
 
Ms. Amy S. Brattrud 
10 N Galena, Suite 210 C 
Freeport, IL 61032 
815-621-1304 
 
Ms Michelle Buckwalter-Schurman 
Attorney at Law 
209 E Main Street 
Morrison, IL 61270 
815-772-2121 
mschurman@nelsonkilgus.com 
Zoom Availability 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Janet Buttron 
Attorney at Law 
8525 E. Flagg Road 
Chana IL 61015 
(815) 562 6525 phone 
(815) 562 8868 fax 
janetbuttron@yahoo.com 
Zoom Availability 
 
Ms. Brandi Chudoba 
815-871-7797 
bchudoba@fsclegal.com  
 
Mr. Anthony V. Coon 
10 N Galena Ave., Suite 210 
Freeport, IL 61032 
815-235-2212 
tonycoonlaw@aol.com 
  
Mr. Michael Cotteleer 
18 Colony Lane 
Galena, IL 61036 
630-302-2025 
cotteleerlaw@aol.com  
 
 
Ms. Adrian Crow 
Attorney at Law 
815-255-4529 
acrow@adriancrowlaw.com  
 
 
Ms Stephanie Fueger 
O’Connor & Thomas 
700 Locust St, Suite 200 
Dubuque, IA 52001 
563-557-8400 
sfueger@octhomaslaw.com 
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Ms. Janet D. Fuenty 
Law Offices of Janet D. Fuenty 
519 Main, PO Box 368 
Pecatonica, IL 61063 
815-239-9044 
janet.fuentylaw@gmail.com 
Zoom Availability 
 
 
Ms. Gail Gabbert 
Galena, IL 
815-777-2850 
itc@interactionstherapycenter.com 
 
Ms. Melissa Gates 
Path To Healing, Inc 
404 N Galena, Suite L10 
Dixon, IL 61021 
815-288-1235 
melissagateslcsw@live.com   
 
Ms. Linda A. Giesen 
121 East First Street 
Dixon, IL 61021 
815-284-2288 
lag@egbclaw.com 
 
  
Mr. Daniel A. Huffman, P.C. 
Attorney at Law 
802 E Third Street 
Sterling, IL 61081 
815-625-7519 
 
Mr. Philip A Jackman 
Attorney at Law 
310 N Main Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
815-777-3311 
  
Mr. Philip F. Jensen 
Attorney at Law 
Hammer, Simon & Jensen 
775 Sinsinawa Ave 
East Dubuque, IL 61025 
815-747-6999 

 Mr. Ronald J. Leinen 
Attorney at Law 
Vincent, Roth, Toepfer & Leinen, P.C. 
122 1/2 N Main Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
815-777-0533 
rleinen@galenalaw.net 
 
 
Ms Katie Kalina, BA, MSW 
Believe in the Children 
Forreston, IL 
815-837-1500 
katie.kalina@believeinthechildren.org 
 
Mr.Barry Klaung 
New Horizons Counseling 
34 N Whistler 
Freeport, IL 61032 
815-235-6171 
Barry.klaung@aeroinc.net 
  
Ms. Deborah S. Maas 
Maas Legal, LLC 
PO Box 277 
Stillman Valley, IL 61084 
815-751-1809 
deb@debmaaslegal.com  
 
Ms. Kelley Munda 
New Horizons Counseling Center 
34 N Whistler 
Freeport, IL 61032 
815-235-6171 
Kelley.Munda@aeroinc.net  
 
Mr David M Nawrocki 
Ogle and Stephenson Counties Only 
5758 Elaine Drive, Suite 115 
Rockford, IL 61108 
david@illinoislegalsolutions.com 
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Ms. Suzanne M. Ravlin 
RRR Consulting 
815-994-8155 
rrrconsultingfirm@gmail.com 
 
 
 
Ms Betty Roliardi 
Attorney at Law 
108 Jefferson St 
PO Box 287 
Hanover, IL 61041 
815-591-9025 
Mr. Brandon Schaffer 
Affinity Mediation 
brandon@affinitymediation.org 
815-242-0274 
Affinitymediation.org  
 
Ms. Alexis Simmons 
(Ogle and Stephenson Counties; Fluent 
in Spanish) 
Simmons & Johnson, LLC 
124 N Water Street, Suite 206 
Rockford, IL 61107 
alexis@simmonslaw.org  
Zoom Availability All Counties 
 
 
Ms. Kerrylyn Whalen Rodriguez 
Apple Tree Mediation 
1251 W Stephenson Street 
Freeport, IL 61032 
815-232-6648 
appletreemediation@yahoo.com  
Zoom Only 
 
 
Ms. Kim Roddick 
Roddick Law, LLC 
11400 US Rt 20 W 
Galena, IL 61036 
815-402-2076 
kim@roddicklaw.com 
 
  

Mr. David W. Schweppe 
24209 Hillcrest Drive 
Sterling, IL 61081 
309-299-2790 
dlschweppe@yahoo.com  
  
 
Mr. Thomas H. Senneff 
408 11th Avenue PO Box 347 
Fulton, IL  
815-589-2929 
Tom@cis.net 
 
Ms. Kelly Severing, NCPM 
S.O.S. Mediation Services 
203 E South Street 
Morrison, IL 61270 
815-310-0767 
ksevering@sosmediationservices.com  
 
 
Mr. Matthew Severing, MAPsy, 
NCPM* 
Sinnissippi Centers, Inc 
325 IL Route 2 
Dixon, IL 61021 
815-284-6611 
matthewsevering@sinnissippi.com 
Zoom Availability 
 
 
Timothy J. Slavin, Circuit Judge 
(Retired) 
Mediation Services 
620 Lincolnway Court 
Morrison, IL 61270 
815-590-7991 
judgetimslavin@outlook.com 
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Jamie Splinter 
Splinter Law 
1660 Embassy West Drive 
Suite 125 
Dubuque, IL 52002 
563-556-0512 
jamie@splinterlawoffice.com 

 
 
Ms Sara Stephenson Peska 
Fishburn Whiton Thruman 
8 E Stephenson St 
Freeport, IL 61032 
815-235-2511 
 
 
Ms Bridget C. Trainor 
Elliot & Trainor, P.C. 
1005 West Loras Drive 
Freeport, IL 61032 
815-233-1022 
 
 
Ms Beth Whitaker 
bawhit0229@gmail.com 
630-383-9737 
 
Mr. Paul T. Whitcombe 
815-288-7209 
221 W Everett Street 
Dixon, IL 61021 
pwhitcombe@comcast.net   
 
 
Ms. Amanda C Wielgus 
Ogle County Only 
Klein, Stoddard, Buck & Lewis, LLC 
2045 Aberdeen Court 
Sycamore, IL 60178 
815-748-0380 
awielgus@kleinstoddard.com  
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